© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00061, Revision 12, 1.31.2024
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
1
Optical Connectivity
FT
Tx
 S

enclosures. Simply use the integrated hinge plate to install the module directly to a wall.
The module contains port identification for each output fiber.
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
IDEAA MODULE, SC, 1X32 EA000102
IDEAA MODULE, SC OUTPUT,
LC INPUT, DUAL 1x16
EA000583
IDEAA MODULE, SC, 1X16 EA000103
IDEAA MODULE, SC, 1X8 EA000104
IDEAA MODULE, SC, 1X4 EA000105
IDEAA MODULE, LC, 2X32 EA000547
Specifications
PARAMETER VALUE
1 X 4 1 X 8 1 X 16 1 X 32 1 X 64
Wavelength Range (nm) 1260 - 1650
Typical Insertion Loss (dB) 6.7 9.8 12.9 16.6 19.8
Max Insertion Loss (dB) 7.4 10.5 14 17.5 21
Max IL Uniformity (dB) 1 1 1.5 2 2.2
Return Loss (dB) ≥55
Directivity (dB) ≥55
Max PDL (dB) 0.3
Qualifications
GOVERNING BODY STANDARD CODE
Telcordia GR-1209, GR-1221
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00061, Revision 12, 1.31.2024
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
3
Optical Connectivity
FT
Tx
 S
pl
itt
er
 C
ab
in
et
s
IDEAA® (Integrated Distribution Enabling Access Apparatus)
Features
• Independent cable strain relief system
• Cable entry/exit grommet seals
• Removable Hinged Front Cover
• Fiber routing system
• Splice tray support system
• 192 single fusion splices
• 576 mass fusion splices
• Grounding hardware kit included
• 1 1x32 IDEAA Module with
LGX Mount Bracket
Applications
• OSP Splicing
• MDU Splicing
• FTTx Distribution
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
LL-400sx EA000370
LL-4848 Mass Fusion Splice Tray 911437-00-02
LL-2448 Universal Splice Tray 911289-00-02
LL-2448-48S Single Fusion Splice Tray FA000045
LL-2400 Single Fusion Splice Tray 91710-06
Channell OP1212 Pedestal FM000776
IDEAA® Module LGX Mount Bracket EA000061
IDEAA SC/APC 1x32 Splitter Module EA000102
IDEAA SC/APC 1x16 Splitter Module EA000103
IDEAA SC/APC 1x8 Splitter Module EA000104
IDEAA SC/APC 1x4 Splitter Module EA000105
The IDEAA RMB allows attachment of one (1) IDEAA module to easily mount to industry
standard LGX® 118 fiber management rack panels. Simple push-pull pins allow the
module to be easily installed and removed.
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Rack-mount Panel LGX®118 Bracket for SC/APC IDEAA Module EA000654
Rack-mount Panel LGX®118 Bracket for MPO IDEAA Module EA000655
Capacity
IDEAA MODULE 1RU PANEL 2RU PANEL 3RU PANEL 4RU PANEL
# of 118 Positions 3 6 9 12
1x32 SC N/A N/A 3 4